# L0700094193

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	ə #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
. (Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



\*\*\*\*\* 4×3\*\*\*

04/02/08--01008--021 \*\*55.00



A. LUNT APR - 3 2008 EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

### SUBJECT: Sun Dog Club #1, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Leona Hammond

(Name of Person)

Sundog Club, LLC

(Firm/Company)

1515 International Parkway, Suite #2001 (Address)

Lake Mary, FL 32746

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Leona Hammond

(Name of Person)

at (<u>407</u>) 444-4888

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ✓\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

APR -2

σ

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of Sun Dog Club #1, LLC

Sun Dog Club #1, LLC pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act hereby adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Organization:

1. The date of filing of articles of organization was September 14, 2007

2. Article I is amended to read as follows:

#### Article I - Name

The name of this limited liability company is Sundog Club #1, LLC.

- 3. This amendment has been effected in conformity with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and such amendment was fully adopted by the members and managers of the limited liability company on March 24, 2008.
- 4. This amendment shall be effective on March 24, 2008.

In witness whereof, the undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of this limited liability company as executed these Articles of Amendment on March 24, 2008.

Sowers

<u>50 21</u>